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Fitting range

Moderate to severe-to-profound hearing losses

Key features 15 10E 10 5E 5
Processing channels 15 10 10 5 5
Linked Feedback Cancellation Linked Linked Linked Linked •
Automatic Adaptive Directionality 15 ch. 10 ch. 10 ch. 5 ch. Broadband
Real-Input • • • • •
Noise Reduction w. Speech Focus • • • • •
Listening programs 5 4 3 3 3
Linked Volume/Program Control • • • • •
EasyVoice/EasyTone • • • • •

Zen/Zen+ Linked Linked Linked Linked ZEN 
(no Zen+)

Sound Stabiliser • • • • Basic
Wireless CROS compatible • • • • •
RearView • • • •
Linear frequency transposition • • • •
Real Ear effect • •
Impulse Noise Rejection II • •
Linked Speech Enhancement System Linked •
Phone Stream • •
Linked Compression •
Personal Zen •

Accessories

App for iPhone, Android and new functionality Via COM-DEX Via COM-DEX Via COM-DEX Via COM-DEX Via COM-DEX

DEX accessories • • • • •

Colours

021 081 072 073 074 071 069

 Warm 
Beige

Tan 
Silk

 Winter 
Silver

Titan 
Grey

 Midnight
Black

Capp. 
Brown

Summer 
Gold

RIC with HP-receiver
15/10E/10/5E/5

D-FS



70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

Frequency

Output dB SPL

100 200 500 1000 2000 5000 10000
Frequency

Output dB SPL

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

100 200 500 1000 2000 5000 10000

Frequency

Output dB SPL

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

60 dB SPL

10 mA/m

100 200 500 1000 2000 5000 10000
Frequency

Output dB SPL

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

60 dB SPL

10 mA/m

100 200 500 1000 2000 5000 10000

dinamico

Technical data

RIC with HP-receiver
15/10E/10/5E/5

IEC 118-0 ANSI S3.22
Output sound pressure level 
(Input 90 dB SPL)

2500 Hz
Peak
Average

135
137
132

125
132
126

dB SPL
dB SPL
dB SPL

Acoustic output 
(Input 60 dB SPL)

2500 Hz
Peak
Average

119
119
108

109
109
104

dB SPL
dB SPL
dB SPL

Full-on gain  
(Input 50 dB SPL)

2500 Hz
Peak
Average

83
83
75

73
74
70

dB
dB
dB

Telecoil output 
(Input 10 mA/m)

2500 Hz
Peak
Average

109
109
99

100
101
96

dB SPL
dB SPL
dB SPL

Frequency range 100 - 7600 100 - 7200 Hz
Total harmonic distortion
(Input 70 dB SPL)

  500 Hz
  800 Hz
1600 Hz

<2
<2
<2

<2
<2
<2

%
%
%

Equivalent input noise level 20 22 dB SPL
Battery current (stand by) 0,97 0,97 mA
Battery current 0,99 0,99 mA
Battery life (Type 312 Zn-Air, 145 mAh) 145 (>135) 145 (>135) h
Mobile phone immunity IRIL: 5/-11 dB SPL U-rating: M4/T2
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MAXIMUM OUTPUT - EAR SIMULATOR
IEC 118-0

MAXIMUM OUTPUT - 2CC COUPLER
ANSI S3.22 (2009)

OUTPUT - EAR SIMULATOR 
IEC 118-0

OUTPUT - 2CC COUPLER 
ANSI S3.22 (2009)

D-FS


